Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/26/2022

10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022

10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022

10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022

RMP22-009444

RMP22-009445

RMP22-009446
RMP22-009447

RMP22-009448

RMP22-009449
RMP22-009450
RMP22-009451

RMP22-009452

RMP22-009453
RMP22-009454

RMP22-009455

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2309 MEADOW DR

4215 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2616 SMITH ST

3005 PARK CT

4724 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2801
ALGONQUIN RD

3302 KINGFISHER LN
1600 GOLF RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2901 CENTRAL RD
1570 CALIFORNIA AVE

APPROX LOC: 3338
CAMPBELL ST

1445 HICKS RD

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
1700 HICKS RD

4845 WEBER DR

PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/27/2022 7:57:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/26/2022 RMP22-009456 5600 APOLLO DR FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022 118 VIOLA CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022 1685 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/26/2022 RMP22-009457 4305 WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR

10/26/2022 RMP22-009458 APPROX LOC: 5164 OLD  TRAFFIC STOP
PLUM GROVE RD

10/26/2022 RMP22-009459 3100 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022 RMP22-009460 3100 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/26/2022 5013 WEBER DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022 RMP22-009461 APPROX LOC: EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP

AVE
10/26/2022 RMP22-009462 2401 JAY LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022 APPROX LOC:2410 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
10/26/2022 RMP22-009464 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/27/2022 7:57:48 AM



