



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/26/2022	RMP22-009444	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/26/2022		2309 MEADOW DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/26/2022		4215 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009445	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022		3005 PARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009446	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009447	3300 KIRCHOFF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009448	3302 KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009449	3600 BERDNICK ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022	RMP22-009450	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009451	2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
10/26/2022		1570 CALIFORNIA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009452	APPROX LOC: 3338 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/26/2022	RMP22-009453	1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/26/2022	RMP22-009454	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022		1700 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009455	4845 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/26/2022	RMP22-009456	5600 APOLLO DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022		118 VIOLA CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022		1685 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009457	4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009458	APPROX LOC: 5164 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009459	3100 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/26/2022		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009460	3100 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/26/2022		5013 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009461	APPROX LOC: EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/26/2022	RMP22-009462	2401 JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2410 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/26/2022	RMP22-009464	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT